#### **SENATE**

# WENT GENERAL ASSENBLY AMENDMENT FORM MY CORS REQUIAR SESSION WITH A SINGLE OF THE CORD OF

# Amend printed copy of HB 136/GA

On page 1, line 19, delete "<u>offenders</u>" and insert "<u>incarcerated individuals</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 20, delete "<u>an institution</u>" and insert "<u>the department's custody</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 22, after "sentence" insert "in days"; and

On page 1, line 23, delete "years" and insert "days" in lieu thereof; and

On page 1, line 25, delete "parole" and insert "supervision" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 2, delete "years" and insert "days" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 3, delete "an institution on parole" and insert "the department's custody on supervision" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, lines 9 to 10, after "status", delete ", and if the person is a parent, whether he or she has any form of custody of his or her children"; and

On page 2, line 12, delete "<u>Prison case information</u>" and insert "<u>Case information</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 13, delete "entry" and insert "release" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 14, delete "entry" and insert "release" in lieu thereof; and

On page 2, line 15, after "conviction;" delete "and"; and

On page 2, between lines 15 and 16, insert:

Amendment No. SFA	Rep. Sen. Brandon J. Storm
Committee Amendment	Signed: D
Floor Amendment	LRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

## "d. Whether the person was sentenced on or after July 15, 2024; and"; and

On page 2, delete line 16 in its entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

"e. The number of days in custody prior to release;"; and

On page 2, delete lines 17 to 18 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

## "3. Count of:

- a. Prior community supervision periods; and
- **b.** Community supervision revocations;"; and

On page 2, delete lines 24 to 27 in their entirety and insert the following in lieu thereof:

- "a. The number of technical violations;
- b. The number of nontechnical violations;
- c. The number of drug tests;
- d. The percentage or number of positive drug tests;
- e. The number of program completions while on supervision for which the

  offender received good time credits and attendance has been verified;";

  and

On page 3, line 1, delete "<u>d.</u>" and insert "<u>f.</u>" in lieu thereof; and

On page 3, line 3, delete "e." and insert "g." in lieu thereof.